

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms A Czyz

Respondent: Saxon Way Primary School (1) Mr M Simpkin (2) Balfour Junior School (3)

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: London South by CVP

On: 28 September 2023

Before: Employment Judge Wright

Appearances

For the claimant: In person. For the respondent: (1) Did not attend.

- (2) Ms A Wije, Solicitor.
- (3) Did not attend.

Partial Dismissal Judgment

- 1. The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear the complaint of professional negligence against the Second Respondent.
- 2. The claim against the Second Respondent is struck out as having no prospect of success.
- 3. The claims against the First and Third Respondents remain unaffected by this order.

DJ WRIGHT Employment Judge Wright

28 September 2023